GAMMA
SDL Series High
Performance Cold Shrink
Gamma’s SDL cold shrink is a specially
formulated pre expanded silicone
rubber shrink tube that does not
require heat to shrink. It is supplied
expanded over an easily removable

The Optimal Weather-Proofing Choice
GAMMA
SDL Series High
Performance Cold Shrink
Ordering Information for Proper Connector and Cable Protection
Characteristics
• Installation Temperature: -15⁰ F to 158⁰ F Easily Removed with Knife
• Shrink Method: Pull Cord Shrink Ratio: Exceeds 2:1 Colors: Black
• Highly Flexible 15,000 Volt
• Excellent Tear Resistance UV and Ozone Resistant
• Water Tight and Weather Resistant to IP-68 Standard Acid and Alkalis Resistant
GAMMA
SDL Series High
Performance Cold Shrink
Part Number AT&T Pre-Shrink ID Shrunk ID Length (mm/inches)
SDL-DC-152 CEQ.15438 1.5" 0.35" 152mm/5.98in
SDL-1A-125 CEQ.15437 1.75" 0.4" 125mm/4.92in
SDL-CX-125 --- 1.11" 0.25" 125mm/4.92in
SDL-TN-90 --- 1.08" 0.3" 90mm/3.54in
SDL-TNS-65 --- 0.95" 0.25" 65mm/2.56in
SDL-SMA-60 --- 0.6" 0.17" 60mm/2.36in
RoHS : compliant with EU RoHS Directive (2005/95/EC)
“RoHS Compliant 2005/95/EC” means that the product or part (“Product”) does not
contain any of the substances in excess of the maximum concentration values in EU Di-
rective 2002/95/EC, as amended by Commission Decision 2005/618/EC, unless the